UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MCR101                                                                                                                                                                 SCR
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 6
Copyright © 2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                           QW-R301-009.G
SENSITIVE GATE SILICON
CONTROLLED RECTIFIERS
REVERSE BLOCKING
THYRISTORS

*Immunity to dV/dt – 20V/sec Minimum at 110C
*Glass-Passivated Surface for Reliability and Uniformity
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MCR101L-4-T92-B MCR101G-4-T92-B TO-92 G A K Tape Box
MCR101L-4-T92-K MCR101G-4-T92-K TO-92 G A K Bulk
MCR101L-6-T92-B MCR101G-6-T92-B TO-92 G A K Tape Box
MCR101L-6-T92-K MCR101G-6-T92-K TO-92 G A K Bulk
MCR101L-8-T92-B MCR101G-8-T92-B TO-92 G A K Tape Box
MCR101L-8-T92-K MCR101G-8-T92-K TO-92 G A K Bulk
Note:  Pin Assignment: G: Gate   A: Anode   K: Cathode
MCR101                                                                                                                                                                 SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R301-009.G
 MARKING
MCR101-4 MCR101-6 MCR101-8
UTC
MCR101
-4
1
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
UTC
MCR101
-6
1
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
UTC
MCR101
-8
1
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
MCR101                                                                                                                                                                 SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R301-009.G
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Peak Repetitive Off-State Voltage(note)
(TJ=-40 to 110C, Sine Wave, 50 to 60Hz; Gate
Open)
MCR101-4
VDRM,VRRM
200
V MCR101-6 400
MCR101-8 600
On-Sate RMS Current (TC=80C) 180 Condition Angles IT(RMS) 0.8 A
Peak Non-Repetitive Surge Current
(1/2 cycle, Sine Wave, 60Hz, TJ=25C)
ITSM 10 A